## As Introduced

## 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 42

## **Senator Tavares**

## **ARESOLUTION**

Honoring the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant on being named the 2014 Plant of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant on receiving the 2014 Plant of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, This special honor offers all those associated with the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant the unique opportunity to reflect on the success of the past year and to look with optimism to the future. During 2014, the Columbus location outperformed seventy-eight other Coca-Cola manufacturing facilities across North America in the areas of quality, safety, sustainability, and productivity, and both the plant and its associates have been actively involved in the community; and

WHEREAS, The notable success of the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant is attributable largely to the loyal service of its highly qualified and motivated staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of its management. Their combined efforts have earned the venture a well-deserved reputation for excellence and have distinguished the organization as a worthy enterprise that has contributed greatly to the area's economic well-being; and

WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Coca-Cola Refreshments
Columbus Syrup Plant has established a solid foundation of
superior services upon which it can continue to grow and prosper.
The facility has set a shining example of responsible business
practices, earning the admiration of many, and it will undoubtedly
maintain its unfaltering commitment to service and achievement for
years to come; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant as the 2014 Plant of the Year and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Coca-Cola Refreshments Columbus Syrup Plant.